## In The Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

JACQUELINE NIEVES CRUZ and OSCAR CRUZ
Petitioners,
v.
PRINCETON INSURANCE COMPANY, ALAN S. GO and GOLD, BUTKOVITZ AND ROBINS, PC.
PETITION FOR ALLOWANCE OF APPEAL

Howard J. Bashman 2300 Computer Avenue Suite G–22 Willow Grove, PA 19090 (215) 830–1458

Stephen A. Sheller, Esquire Jamie L. Sheller, Esquire Sheller, P.C. 1528 Walnut Street, 3rd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19102 (215) 790-7300

Counsel for Petitioners

No. 415 March Term 2003 entered October 18, 2004

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
I.	REFERENCE TO THE OPINIONS DELIVERED IN THE COURTS BELOW	1
II.	THE ORDER IN QUESTION	1
III.	QUESTION PRESENTED	2
IV.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
V.	THE PETITION FOR ALLOWANCE OF APPEAL SHOULD BE GRANTED.	8
	This Case Presents An Important Question Of First Impression That Has Not Been, But Should Be, Resolved By This Court	8
VI.	CONCLUSION	18

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
Hiller v. Fausey, 588 Pa. 342, 904 A.2d 875 (2006)	12
McGee v. Feege, 517 Pa. 247, 535 A.2d 1020 (Pa. 1987)	9
McNeil v. Jordan, 586 Pa. 413, 894 A.2d 1260 (2006)	9
Troxel v. Granville, 530 U.S. 57 (2000)	12
Werner v. Plater–Zyberk, 799 A.2d 776 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2002)	9
Other Authorities	
Restatement (Second) of Torts § 682	9
